Data sheet
Thermostatic Expansion
Valves, Type TE 2 for R744
For high pressure (CO2 - 90 bar / 1305 psi)
Description
Thermostatic expansion valves regulate the injection of refrigerant liquid into evaporators.
Injection is controlled by the refrigerant superheat.
Therefore the valves are especially suitable for liquid injection in ”dry“ evaporators where the superheat at the evaporator outlet is

Ak-CC 55 Compact Case controller for AKV or solenoid valve (including
connectors) S/M-pack 084B4081
Type Code no.
OPTYMATM control single-phase (2 HP) including two sensors 080Z3220
9 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI394975009003en-000301
Data sheet Thermostatic Expansion Valves, Type TE 2 for R744
Overview
Product portfolio
Related products
Controllers:
Figure: EKC 202D and EKC 202D1
Figure: AK-CC55 Compact
Figure: AK-RC 111
Solenoid valves:
Figure: EVUL plus Coils
10 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI394975009003en-000301
Data sheet Thermostatic Expansion Valves, Type TE 2 for R744
Functions
Figure: Functions
Thermostatic expansion valves maintain a constant superheat level at the evaporator outlet. It does this by controlling the amount of
refrigerant that is injected into the evaporator, taking both the evaporator load and ambient temperatures into consideration. This both
optimizes the efficiency of the refrigeration system and prevents liquid refrigerant from entering the suction line, possibly causing
damage to the compressor. Particularly when compared to systems that use capillary tubes, the thermostatic expansion valve will offer
a significant energy saving.
The TE 2 valves for CO2 will not be available with internal pressure equalization and to work on sub critical systems, these versions have
been upgraded to MWP 90 bar.
TE 2 valves have an interchangeable orifice assembly. The orifice assembly is suitable for all versions of valve body and refrigerants and
in all evaporating temperature ranges. To ensure long operating life, the valve cone and seat are made of a special alloy with particularly
good wear qualities.
The charge in the thermostatic element is adapted to the refrigerant and evaporating temperature and range, as laser engraved on the
valve top.
The bulb gives fast and precise reaction to temperature changes in the evaporator. The bulb is fixed with a Danfoss patented bulb strap
for quick, easy, and reliable mounting. This secures a good thermal contact to the suction tube.
2
3
1
4
1 Thermostatic element (diaphragm)
2 Interchangeable orifice assembly
3 Valve body
4 Superheat setting spindle (see instructions)
11 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI394975009003en-000301
Data sheet Thermostatic Expansion Valves, Type TE 2 for R744
Product details